City of Duluth it P St

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0241R Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/2/2021 In control: Recreation, Libraries and Authorities

On agenda: 4/12/2021 Final action: 4/12/2021

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT L30159 WITH TKDA FOR

ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE FAIRMOUNT SNOWMOBILE TRAIL PROJECT
FOR AN INCREASE OF $45,800 AND A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $129,990.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/12/2021 1 City Council adopted

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT L30159 WITH TKDA FOR ADDITIONAL
ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE FAIRMOUNT SNOWMOBILE TRAIL PROJECT FOR AN INCREASE
OF $45,800 AND A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $129,990.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute an amendment, substantially in the
form attached as Exhibit A, with TKDA for additional engineering services for the Fairmount snowmobile trail
project, for an increase of $45,800, and a new total not to exceed $129,990, payable from fund 452-030-5530-
HANDHTAX-1519 (tourism & recreational projects; finance; improvements other than buildings; half & half tax
projects; snowmobile trails).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution authorizes an amendment to the agreement with TKDA for
additional engineering services for the Fairmount snowmobile trail project.

The additional services include:

1) Added time spent on preliminary design evaluating additional bridge structures and reviewing design
alternatives

2) Added scope to construction and layout phase

3) Increased construction administration due to change in abutment design

4) Preparation of record drawings of the completed work

TKDA's proposal and project estimation sheet for this amendment are attached to Exhibit A.

City of Duluth Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

